TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM447246

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		10/12/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ODYSSEY LOGISTICS AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	39 OLD RIDGEBURY ROAD
City:	DANBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06810
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3459989 INTERDOM		INTERDOM	
Registration Number:	3671504	CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4000239	SROD	
Registration Number:	3987639	S.R.O.D. EXPRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com **Correspondent Name:** KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 1: ATTN HAYLEY SMITH Address Line 2: **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25812-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM-Odyssey Trademark Release#page1.tif source=JPM-Odyssey Trademark Release#page2.tif source=JPM-Odyssey Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is dated as of October 12, 2017 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of ODYSSEY LOGISTICS & TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ODYSSEY TRANSPORT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ODYSSEY INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ODYSSEY OVERLAND LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, INTERNATIONAL FORWARDERS, INC., a South Carolina corporation, CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CHEMICAL MARKETING CONCEPTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, OPTIMODAL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, UNIGLOBAL LOGISTICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, INTERDOM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and OL&T FOODTRANS LLC (f/k/a OL&T Energy Services LLC f/k/a Commercial Cartage LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Administrative Agent, and other parties thereto, entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 24, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to certain Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks), dated as of May 24, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5036/0557 in the name of Odyssey Logistics & Technology Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and request a specific release of the Security Interest granted and recorded against the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby (i) terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Collateral, (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (iii) retransfers and reassigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest the Administrative Agent or any Secured Party may have in, to or under the Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. The Administrative Agent further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Grantors and authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's and the Secured Parties' rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Collateral.

725505531

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Authorized Officer

725505531

SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	<u>Status</u>
Odyssey Logistics & Technology Corporation	U.S.	INTERDOM	3,459,989	Registered
Odyssey Logistics & Technology Corporation	U.S.	CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS	3,671,504	Registered
Odyssey Logistics & Technology Corporation	U.S.	SROD	4,000,239	Registered
Odyssey Logistics & Technology Corporation	U.S.	S.R.O.D. EXPRESS	3,987,639	Registered

<u>Unregistered Trade Names, Trademarks or Service Marks:</u>

Odyssey Logistics & Technology; Odyssey Logistics & Technology with Device;

Odyssey Global Logistics Platform; Leverage Our Expertise; Empowering Global Logistics;

Chemical Marketing Concepts; Optimodal; "0" with Global device; International Forwarders; "ifi" with globe logo device.

725505531

RECORDED: 10/15/2017